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A= &3P F LA 92(2015-100)

T '19.39 44 54 62 74 Y g 10

o THATHAT 109.8 110.0 110.5 110.6 110.7 111.1 111.3 111.4
- ] (%) 0.1 0.2 0.5 0.1 0.1 0.4 0.2 0.1

o TEHAEA| 99.2 99.2 99.5 99.4 99.3 99.5 99.5 99.4
- AExHp) -0.1 0.0 0.3 -0.1 -0.1 0.2 0.0 -0.1
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£ '19.3¢ 44 52 62 ! 8 o 0%

o APFHAT 114.1 114.5 114.6 114.7 114.7 114.9 115.4 116.0
- Z1H) (%) 0.3 0.4 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.4 0.5

o TEFA| 99.0 99.0 98.9 98.7 98.4 98.3 98.5 98.7
- AExHp) 0.1 0.0 -0.1 0.2 -0.3 -0.1 0.2 0.2
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o FHLTASG 113.0 112.7 112.5 112.5 112.2 112.6 112.4 111.8
- Z48](%) 0.1 -0.2 0.2 0.0 -0.2 0.3 -0.1 -0.5

o &S ER] 9.2 93.8 93.8 93.8 9.5 93.6 9.3 97.7
- ¥ 2Hp) 0.1 -0.5 -0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 -0.3 -0.7
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)37 AR 1.1 0.0 0.4 -0.7 -0.3 0.5 -0.7 -0.5
A -2.9 -1.6 1.3 1.3 1.6 0.8 1.7 -1.7

vl Kk -0.5 0.5 1.9 1.2 0.6 0.1 0.1 -1.0
FEN(HEH) 0.0 2.5 -1.0 1.1 -1.4 4.9 2.3 -1.1
FYHA () 0.4 -0.8 6.0 0.2 0.5 2.5 0.2 0.2
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o APFIAT 108.1 107.5 106.7 106.7 106.5 106.4 107.1 108.1
- AH]) (%) 0.2 -0.6 -0.7 0.0 0.2 -0.1 0.7 1.0

o 3HHEA] 97.1 96.6 9.3 96.7 96.7 96.8 97.5 98.5
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FAEIAT AATRAS
n s - s -

o (Z)TE];FI(I)) e ?(‘:fiil%m;] a9 (Z)EI(D) e ?(‘;r‘g(il%();] geg
2016 11 104.9 0.8 99.8 0.5 104.0 1.2 98.0 0.5
12 105.8 0.8 100.3 0.5 105.0 1.1 98.5 0.5

2017 1 107.1 1.3 101.2 0.9 106.4 1.8 99.5 1.0
2 107.3 0.2 101.0 -0.2 107.8 1.7 100.4 0.9

3 107.8 0.5 101.2 0.1 109.6 2.2 101.7 1.3

4 108.6 0.6 101.5 0.3 110.6 1.2 102.3 0.6

5| 1000 0.3 1015 0.0 1.4 1.0 1027 0.4

6 109.4 0.4 101.5 -0.0 112.4 1.0 103.2 0.5

7 108.9 -0.3 100.7 -0.8 113.3 1.0 103.7 0.5

8 109.2 0.4 100.6 -0.1 113.8 0.6 103.9 0.2

9 109.1 -0.0 100.2 -0.4 113.9 0.2 103.7 0.2

10 109.4 0.2 100.1 -0.1 114.3 0.3 103.7 0.0

11 110.0 0.4 100.3 0.2 114.8 0.6 103.9 0.2

12 110.6 0.5 100.5 0.2 114.9 0.0 103.8 0.1

2018 1 111.0 0.5 100.5 0.1 114.7 0.3 103.3 0.5
2 111.7 0.9 100.8 0.5 114.3 -0.5 102.7 0.6

3 112.2 0.4 100.9 0.1 114.0 0.3 102.3 0.4

4 112.4 0.2 100.7 -0.2 114.4 0.4 102.5 0.2

5 | 1123 0.2 1003 04| 145 0.0 1023 0.2

6 112.4 0.2 100.1 -0.2 114.2 0.3 101.9 0.4

7 113.4 1.0 100.6 0.5 114.0 0.3 101.6 0.3

8 114.0 0.7 100.8 0.2 113.8 0.2 101.4 0.2

9 113.9 0.1 100.4 -0.4 113.2 -0.8 100.7 0.7

10 113.7 0.0 9.9 -0.5 112.2 -1.3 9.7 -1.0

11 113.3 -0.3 99.5 -0.4 110.9 -1.2 98.4 -1.3

12 113.0 -0.3 99.2 -0.4 109.4 -1.3 97.0 -1.4

2019 1 113.2 0.1 99.0 -0.2 108.7 0.6 9.9 0.1
2 112.8 -0.3 9.1 0.1 108.3 0.4 9.8 -0.1

3 113.0 0.1 9.2 0.1 108.1 0.2 97.1 0.3

4 112.7 -0.2 98.8 -0.5 107.5 0.6 9%.6 0.5

5 | 1125 0.2 9.8 0.0 167 07 %3 0.3

6 112.5 0.0 98.8 0.0 106.7 0.0 9.7 0.4

7 112.2 -0.2 98.5 -0.4 106.5 -0.2 96.7 0.0

8 112.6 0.3 98.6 0.1 106.4 0.1 9.8 0.1

9 112.4 -0.1 98.3 -0.3 107.1 0.7 97.5 0.7

10 111.8 -0.5 97.7 -0.7 108.1 1.0 98.5 1.0

T D HAD 3~EES A AR w AT 39 AA A =4 H.



7. 949 BRFTAF TR 99 Fol
o 571 A= AFAAAA14=(2015=100) e Rkcy
= e A (%) 2% AL (%) Miw A8 (%)
2016 10 1,079.5 0.8 107.6 1.6 4,098,720.7 1.6
11 1,085.0 0.5 111.1 3.2 4,085,655.7 -0.3
12 1,094.3 0.9 113.3 2.0 4,073,365.5 -0.3
2017 1 1,099.3 0.5 114.9 1.4 4,094,423.3 0.5
2 1,102.4 0.3 114.9 -0.0 4,098,857.5 0.1
3 1,098.0 -0.4 117.0 1.9 4,123,015.2 0.6
4 1,098.6 0.1 119.1 1.8 4,137,068.9 0.3
5 1,098.6 0.0 121.6 2.1 4,161,457.1 0.6
6 1,102.0 0.3 121.7 0.0 4,171,771.1 0.2
7 1,102.0 0.0 122.7 0.8 4,196,029.1 0.6
8 1,105.1 0.3 122.3 -0.3 4,210,539.2 0.3
9 1,106.3 0.1 123.1 0.6 4,206,801.5 -0.1
10 1,109.6 0.3 124.3 1.0 4,203,423.8 -0.1
11 1,113.5 0.4 125.5 1.0 4,215,535.0 0.3
12 1,119.0 0.5 125.4 -0.1 4,237,137.0 0.5
2018 1 1,122.8 0.3 125.1 -0.2 4,245,014.3 0.2
2 1,127.0 0.4 125.3 0.2 4,284,668.1 0.9
3 1,127.6 0.1 125.9 0.5 4,288,408.4 0.1
4 1,128.9 0.1 125.8 -0.1 4,295,052.3 0.2
5 1,130.6 0.2 124.8 -0.8 4,279,69.7 -0.4
6 1,134.4 0.3 124.2 -0.5 4,299,015.2 0.5
7 1,145.5 1.0 124.3 0.0 4,322,702.0 0.6
8 1,153.5 0.7 126.2 1.5 4,377,233.9 1.3
9 1,159.2 0.5 126.4 0.2 4,400,681.8 0.5
10 1,157.2 -0.2 125.2 -0.9 4,407,122.0 0.1
11 1,159.9 0.2 122.3 -2.3 4,363,886.1 -1.0
12 1,162.6 0.2 121.9 -0.4 4,359,973.7 -0.1
2019 1 1,173.5 0.9 121.2 -0.6 4,388,967.2 0.7
2 1,183.4 0.8 119.1 -1.7 4,345,507.3 -1.0
3 1,196.5 1.1 115.7 -2.9 4,325,760.9 -0.5
4 1,196.0 0.0 113.9 -1.6 4,305,131.8 -0.5
5 1,191.1 -0.4 115.3 1.3 4,388,037.6 1.9
6 1,182.8 -0.7 116.8 1.3 4,441,160.8 1.2
7 1,179.3 -0.3 118.6 1.6 4,468,600.1 0.6
8 1,173.5 -0.5 117.7 -0.8 4,462,199.7 -0.1
9 1,165.3 -0.7 119.7 1.7 4,459,708.5 -0.1
10 1,59.0 -0.5 117.7 -1.7 4,170,048.2 -1.0
1) 2 AR 2 Q99N A 9 B 8918 AR a2 BARPI eI SaEste SARlEE Aol) 9k
2) A 3~4AQE L AAH oM ARnAoR AF 39 AA| FH7} 24E.



o TR (d2) THA(EA) o & 2arf 3 <] (2015<100)
b HE gH] (%) HE dn] (%) A En] (%)
2016 10 | 6,837,125.5 —2.6 2,492,702.9 1.2 100.5 0.5
11 | 6,938,427.2 1.5 2,595,222.6 4.1 101.1 0.7
12 | 7,141,178.0 2.9 2,678,544.6 3.2 101.4 0.2
2017 1 | 7,311,291.3 2.4 2,987,615.0 11.5 101.0 -0.3
2 | 7,367,281.7 0.8 3,008,032.4 0.7 100.8 —-0.3
3 | 7,385,324.1 0.2 3,107,481.7 3.3 101.5 0.7
4 | 7,486,966.9 1.4 3,240,538.0 4.3 102.0 0.5
5 | 7,504,702.9 0.2 3,225,500.5 —-0.5 102.8 0.9
6 | 7,526,476.0 0.3 3,244,078.6 0.6 104.1 1.2
7 | 7,420,133.5 -1.4 2,977,953.1 —8.2 105.2 1.1
8 | 7,374,963.5 —0.6 3,030,608.5 1.8 105.7 0.5
9 | 7,411,296.1 0.5 2,935,214.3 -3.1 106.3 0.6
10 | 7,585,502.2 2.4 2,926,801.8 —-0.3 106.2 -0.1
11 | 7,825,167.8 3.2 2,964,471.2 1.3 106.5 0.3
12 | 8,031,038.1 2.6 3,043,683.1 2.7 106.2 -0.3
2018 1 | 8,237,884.8 2.6 3,125,884.3 2.7 105.3 -0.9
2 | 8,515,116.8 3.4 3,171,992.2 1.5 106.2 0.8
3 | 8,669,959.5 1.8 3,296,013.7 3.9 106.0 -0.2
4 | 8,553,862.3 -1.3 3,377,537.8 2.5 106.0 —-0.0
5 | 8,418,470.1 -1.6 3,464,575.8 2.6 105.1 —-0.9
6 | 8437,014.5 0.2 3,424,010.2 -1.2 105.7 0.7
7 | 8,553,704.6 1.4 3,550,795.0 3.7 106.5 0.7
8 | 8,743,746.3 2.2 3,568,591.3 0.5 105.2 -1.2
9 | 8803,878.8 0.7 3,458,129.3 -3.1 104.1 -1.0
10 | 8,767,382.5 -0.4 3,480,689.3 0.7 103.6 —0.4
11 | 8,500,700.7 =3.0 3,072,082.8 2.6 103.0 —-0.6
12 | 8,128,627.3 —4.4 3,613,199.4 1.2 102.0 -1.0
2009 1 | 7,980,718.8 -1.8 3,526,953.3 —2.4 102.5 0.5
2 | 7,780,610.7 -2.5 3,482,158.1 -1.3 101.8 —0.6
3 | 7,780,809.4 0.0 3,494,733.7 0.4 102.6 0.7
4 1 7,971,959.0 2.5 3,467,828.3 —-0.8 101.9 —-0.7
5 | 7,895,559.6 -1.0 3,261,129.9 —6.0 102.3 0.4
6 | 7,983,598.8 1.1 3,255,052.0 -0.2 101.7 -0.5
7 | 7,874,681.4 -1.4 3,255,054.4 —-0.5 99.9 -1.8
8 | 8257,981.1 4.9 3,319,954.8 2.5 100.8 0.9
9 | 8,444,322.2 2.3 3,314,927.7 —-0.2 99.6 -1.1
10 | 8,349,374.3 -1.1 3,306,958.4 -0.2 99.8 0.2
T D 2 A B AdEnis A R Bt 891E AR AR AP eI SaEshs AIEIhE Aol 3.
2) H 3~4NERS AR ol AEAow AF 3Y HA FA7F =44



3. FHA AYFFASF TAAT] G Fol
. AFe1019] AZAALEIAE | vAZIATAPAEA KRX-Semicon
T W ALu® | % A9} - AYM® | AF AYu®)
2016 10 11,500 5.5 -12.9 6.1 81.0 0.2 1,938 -1.1
11 11,827 2.8 -10.4 2.5 80.8 0.2 1,920 -0.9
12 12,643 6.7 -6.0 4.3 80.7 -0.2 1,943 1.2
2017 1 12,530 -0.9 4.7 10.8 80.3 -0.4 2,018 3.8
2 12,424 -0.8 10.2 5.4 79.8 -0.6 2,065 2.3
3 12,950 4.1 14.7 4.5 79.3 0.6 2,081 0.7
4 12,643 -2.4 14.7 0.0 78.7 -0.8 2,117 1.7
5 12,594 -0.4 14.0 -0.7 78.8 0.2 2,235 5.5
6 12,263 -2.7 14.7 0.7 79.7 1.1 2,398 7.0
7 12,387 1.0 16.8 2.1 80.0 0.4 2,512 4.6
8 12,513 1.0 17.1 0.2 79.8 -0.2 2,585 2.9
9 12,117 -3.2 17.4 0.3 79.7 -0.2 2,637 2.0
10 12,013 -0.9 19.1 1.7 78.8 -1.1 2,720 3.1
11 12,088 0.6 14.9 -4.2 79.0 0.2 2,787 2.4
12 11,736 -3.0 8.2 -6.7 79.7 0.8 2,798 0.4
2018 1 11,762 0.2 0.7 -7.5 79.5 0.2 2,763 -1.3
2 11,046 -6.3 -2.1 -2.8 79.5 0.0 2,738 -0.9
3 11,091 0.4 -6.0 -3.9 79.3 -0.2 2,701 -1.4
4 11,041 -0.4 -8.7 -2.7 81.3 2.5 2,675 -1.0
5 10,632 -3.8 -9.0 -0.3 81.5 0.2 2,680 0.2
6 10,392 -2.3 -9.4 -0.5 80.8 -0.8 2,617 -2.4
7 10,126 -2.6 -10.3 -0.9 80.5 0.4 2,592 -1.0
8 10,351 2.2 -9.6 0.7 80.2 0.4 2,504 -3.5
9 9,631 7.2 -8.4 1.2 80.2 0.0 2,430 -3.0
10 9,764 1.4 -7.8 0.6 77.3 -3.6 2,233 -8.4
11 9,593 -1.8 -9.7 -1.8 76.2 -1.5 2,052 -8.5
12 9,387 -2.2 -11.5 -1.9 73.8 -3.1 1,881 -8.7
2019 1 9,359 -0.3 -11.8 -0.3 72.8 -1.4 1,901 1.0
2 8,977 4.2 -12.6 -0.8 73.0 0.2 1,958 3.0
3 9,010 0.4 -11.1 1.4 72.3 -0.9 2,095 6.7
4 8,643 -4.2 -11.5 -0.4 72.0 -0.5 2,194 4.6
5 8,581 -0.7 -12.2 -0.7 71.0 -1.4 2,167 -1.2
6 8,453 -1.5 -12.2 0.1 72.3 1.9 2,136 -1.4
7 8,240 -2.6 -12.0 0.2 72.5 0.2 2,041 -4.5
8 8,272 0.4 -10.7 1.3 72.2 -0.5 2,036 -0.2
9 8,260 -0.1 -11.0 -0.4 72.8 0.9 2,079 2.1
10 8,186 -0.9 -9.9 1.1 74.3 2.0 2,171 4.3
= 1) 7t AR D A9 A 2 BePE 9918 AR AR BARPI ROl Sk SR Aot 91
2) A 3~47N WS AAN ol APWAO T AF 39 A A7} 24,



o HEEAl S A7 AR A R () A& S 42(2015=100)
h % 2K %p) ks | (%) A 8H] (%)
2016 10 86.1 2.7 2,895 1.0 107.1 0.5
11 88.4 2.6 2,916 0.7 108.3 1.1
12 90.7 2.6 2,756 -5.6 109.4 1.0
2017 1 92.3 1.7 2,822 2.4 110.8 1.3
2 9.4 4.3 2,917 3.3 112.2 1.2
3 100.6 4.3 3,063 4.9 113.8 1.5
4 105.4 4.7 3,220 5.0 114.6 0.7
5 107.3 1.8 3,279 1.8 114.5 0.1
6 108.8 1.4 3,309 0.9 114.9 0.3
7 109.4 0.5 3,332 0.7 115.1 0.2
8 109.7 0.3 3,358 0.8 115.5 0.4
9 110.1 0.3 3,406 1.4 115.2 0.3
10 112.3 2.0 3,293 -3.4 116.3 1.0
11 114.9 2.2 3,281 -0.4 116.8 0.5
12 117.3 2.1 3,287 0.2 117.3 0.4
2018 1 118.5 1.0 3,287 0.0 117.5 0.2
2 119.3 0.7 3,249 -1.2 118.0 0.4
3 119.9 0.5 3,171 2.4 118.2 0.1
4 120.3 0.3 3,193 0.7 117.8 -0.3
5 120.7 0.3 3,202 0.3 117.9 0.1
6 120.9 0.2 3,194 -0.3 118.1 0.2
7 120.9 0.0 3,189 -0.1 118.3 0.2
8 120.8 0.1 3,087 -3.3 118.8 0.4
9 121.5 0.5 2,981 -3.5 119.2 0.4
10 120.0 -1.2 2,970 -0.4 119.4 0.1
11 118.4 -1.4 2,885 -2.9 119.3 0.1
12 116.7 -1.4 2,832 -1.9 119.6 0.2
2019 1 113.8 2.5 2,748 -3.0 119.2 0.3
2 110.3 3.1 2,753 0.2 118.1 -1.0
3 106.1 -3.9 2,715 -1.4 117.5 -0.5
4 103.3 2.7 2,631 -3.1 116.7 -0.7
5 100.9 2.3 2,575 -2.2 116.4 -0.3
6 9.9 2.0 2,549 -1.0 116.2 0.2
7 97.0 -1.9 2,604 2.1 116.3 0.1
8 9.9 -1.1 2,591 -0.5 116.3 0.0
9 9.1 0.2 2,647 2.1 116.7 0.4
10 96.8 4.3 2,745 3.6 116.1 0.6
1) zh A1 R gl AR B e 8R0S AR AR SARPYZ IO Stshs AR Aot S
) H 3~4NERS Aol AEAg o R AF 3Y HA FA7F 244
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